
 

C:\USERS\SSSTADMIN\DESKTOP\NEW FOLDER (2)\TENDER NOTICE. IT. ITEM RATE.DOC 

           SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI 
Tal.- Rahata, Dist.- Ahmednagar (MS) - 423109. 
Tel: (02423) 258899, 258901, 258903, Fax: 258870.  
E-mail: construction@sai.org.in, Website: www.sai.org.in. 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERS  
Item rate e-tenders are invited from reputed and experienced contractors fulfilling the prescribed minimum 
qualifying criteria for the following work. 

1) Name of Work: Providing and Fixing WPC Design Board for sloping chajja of 
buildings in temple premises  at Shirdi. 

2) Tender: Item Rate 

3) Cost of blank tender: Rs.590/- online payment on www.mahatenders.gov.in 

4) Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.19,600/- online payment www.mahatenders.gov.in 

5) Period of Completion: 03 months, including monsoon 

TENDER SCHEDULE 
Sr. No. Activity Date & Time 

1) Tender publishing date: 23/02/2024 at 10:00 Hrs. 
2) Tender document download start date: 23/ 02/2024 from 11:00 Hrs. 
3) Pre-bid meeting date: - 
4) Tender document download end date: 08/03/2024 up to 17:00 Hrs. 
5) Bid submission start date: 23/02/2024 from 12:00 Hrs. 
6) Bid submission closing date: 08/03/2024 up to 17:00 Hrs. 
7) Bid opening date (Technical): 11/03/2024 at 11:00 Hrs.(If possible). 
8) Bid opening date (Commercial): 13/03/2024 at 11:00 Hrs.(If possible). 
9) E-tender document, terms & conditions are available on www.mahatenders.gov.in. 

10) MINIMUM QUALIFYING CRITERIA 

The following copies of original / attested documents should be scanned & uploaded 
online. 

1) Tender document fee Rs.590/- online payment www.mahatenders.gov.in. Details of 
UTR no. should be uploaded online. 

2) EMD of Rs.19,600/- online payment www.mahatenders.gov.in. Details of UTR no. 
should be uploaded online. 

3) Bidder should have satisfactorily completed one work of similar nature or any other 
civil work of estimated cost not less than Rs.14.5 Lakh, during last 5 years. 

                                            OR  
     Bidder should have satisfactorily completed two works of similar nature or any                    
     building work of estimated cost not less than Rs.7.50 Lakhs during last five   
     years. 

      5)     The bidder should be registered as a contractor with PWD or any other Govt.        
     Department in appropriate class. The registration copy should be attached. 

      6)     Bidder should have maximum annual financial turnover of value not less than         
     Rs. 58.74 Lakhs during last five financial years.(2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21,     
     2021-22, 2022-23) 

    7)      The bidder should submit undertaking that he is not barred / not blacklisted by any    
              Client including State / Central Govt. Department/ PSU’s. 
     8)     The bidder should submit his Arbitration / litigation record. If the bidder has no such   
              record, he should submit an undertaking accordingly. 
     9)     The bidder should be registered with Employees Provident Fund Organization. The   
             copy of registration should be attached. 
                         Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to disqualify any or all   
             Bidders  without assigning any reasons therefor. 

 
  (Goraksha Gadilkar, I.A.S. ) 

                                                                                                                                Chief Executive Officer, 
Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi. 

                               

 

 



 

C:\USERS\SSSTADMIN\DESKTOP\NEW FOLDER (2)\TENDER NOTICE. IT. ITEM RATE.DOC 

     
 

 

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI 
Tal.- Rahata, Dist.- Ahmednagar, (MS) - 423109. 

Tel: (02423) 258899, 258901, 258904, Fax: 258870. 
E-mail: construction@sai.org.in, Website: www.sai.org.in. 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERS   

Item rate e-tenders are invited from reputed and experienced contractors fulfilling the 
prescribed minimum qualifying criteria for the following work at Shirdi. 

1) Name of Work: Providing and Fixing WPC Design Board for 
sloping chajja of buildings in temple premises  
at Shirdi. 

2) Cost of blank tender 
document: 

Rs.590/- online payment on 
www.mahatenders.gov.in 

3) Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD): 

Rs.19,600/- online payment 
www.mahatenders.gov.in 

4) Tender document will be available on the website: www.mahatenders.gov.in. 

5) Tender document download start date:    /   /2024 from 11:00 AM. 

6) Tender submission closing date :       /       /2024 up to 05:00 PM. 

7) All the terms and conditions for e-tender are available on 
www.mahatenders.gov.in. 

8) The Minimum Qualifying Criteria is mentioned in the Tender documents and in 
the Detailed Tender Notice posted on our website: www.sai.org.in  Accordingly 
all required documents should be duly attested, scanned and uploaded 
through the Technical Bid.  

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or all tenders 
without assigning any reasons therefor. 

 
 

  (Goraksha Gadilkar, I.A.S. ) 
                                                                                                   Chief Executive Officer, 

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

C:\USERS\SSSTADMIN\DESKTOP\NEW FOLDER (2)\TENDER NOTICE. IT. ITEM RATE.DOC 

᮰ी साईबाबा संस्  थान िवश ् वस्  तव्  यवस्  था
िशडᱮ 

म.ुपो.िशडᱮ, ता.राहाता, िज᭨हा-अहमदनगर, िपन ४२३ 
१०९. 

दरूध्  वनी ᮓमांकः (०२४२३) २५८९०१, २५८९०५, फॅक्  स ᮓ.: 
२५८८७० 

E mail:construction@sai.org.in,Website:www.sai.org.in) 

जाहीर िनिवदा सचूना  
᮰ी साईबाबा संस्  थान िवश्  वस्  तव्  यवस्  था, िशडᱮ माफᭅ त मᳰंदर 
पᳯरसरातील इमारतीचे स्  लोपᱭग स्  लॅबच े खराब झालले्  या 
िडझाईन पᲵया बदलणकेामी ई-िनिवदा मागिवणेत येत आहते. 
िनिवदा तपशील www.mahatenders.gov.in.या वेबसाइटवर 
डाउनलोड कर᭛यासाठी उपल᭣ध आह.े िनिवदचेा तपिशल आिण अटी 
व शतᱯसाठी / ᳰकमान पाᮢता िनकष आम᭒या अिधकृत वेबसाइट 
www.sai.org.inवर उपलब्  ध आह.े  
ई-िनिवदा ᮧिस᳍ी ᳰदनांक : २३/०२ /२०२४ 
ई-िनिवदा जमा करणेची अंितम ᳰदनांक : ०८/०३/२०२४ 

(गोरᭃ गाडीलकर, भा.ᮧ.स.े) 
मुख्  य कायᭅकारी अिधकारी 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

C:\USERS\SSSTADMIN\DESKTOP\NEW FOLDER (2)\TENDER NOTICE. IT. ITEM RATE.DOC 

 
 

᮰ीसाईबाबासंस्  थान िवश ् वस्  तव्  यवस्  था,िशडᱮ 
बांधकामिवभाग 

ᳰदनांकः-१६/०२/२०२४ 
 
ब) राष्  ᮝीय स्  तरावरील इंᮕजी वतृ्  तपᮢात ᮧिसध्  द करावयाच ेजािहरातीचा मसदूाः 
 

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI. 

Post- Shirdi, Tal. – Rahata, Dist. – Ahmednagar, Pin -

423109 Phone No.- (02423) 258901 / 258905  Fax -258870 
E mail: construction@sai.org.in, Website: www.sai.org.in) 

Tender Notice 

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi invites e-tenders from 
experienced contractors for Providing and Fixing WPC Design 

Board for sloping chajja of buildings in temple premises   at Shirdi. 
The tender details will be available on website 
www.mahatenders.gov.in.for downloading. For detail terms and 
conditions / minimum qualifying criteria visit our official website 
www.sai.org.in. 

 

E-Tender publishing date: 23/02 /2024 

E-Tender submission end date: 08/ 03/2024 

 

 

                                                (Goraksha  Gadilkar, I.A.S. ) 
                                             Chief Executive Officer, 

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


